
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

 

DATE: April 22, 2024 

Bid Number: 2023-009-ITB 

Project Title: Hexagon Ballfield Fence Installation 

 

 The parties to this Contract, awarded on October 23, 2023, by the City of Madison, 

Alabama (herein “the City”) to Howell Fencing for the in installation of fencing at the ballfields 

adjacent to the City’s Public Safety Annex, agree said Contract shall be amended as follows:   

 

 

1. Howell Fencing shall be relieved of its obligation to repair/correct/install a weed barrier 

to the ballfields as described and contemplated in the original Invitation to Bid and the 

final executed contract for this Project.  

 

2. The original compensation of $231,681.84 shall be reduced by two thousand dollars for 

the removal of the weed barrier component; therefore, the original contract price is now 

herby amended to not exceed $229,681.84.  

       

 This contract modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time 

and all costs related to this change.  By acceptance of this contract modification, the Contractor 

hereby states its understanding of the intent and purpose of this Change Order and agrees that 

the modification represents a plausible and equitable adjustment to the Contract. 

 

 THE ABOVE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Contractor and the City hereby agree to 

the terms of this Change Order Number One as contained herein. 

 

 

 

HOWELL FENCING     CITY OF MADISON, ALABAMA, a 

       municipal corporation.   

      

 

By:               __________________________________ 

       Paul Finley, Mayor 

Its: _________________________________  

 

Date:  ______________________________  Date:  _____________________________ 

     

ATTEST: 

 

       ____________________________________ 

       Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer 



 

 

             

 

  


